
The Community PageThe Community Page

The Community PageThe Community Page

Paid for by Melaleuca

November 15, 2009

You Decide!
Idaho Falls School District 91  

Bond Election Tuesday, November 17

Where Will the Money Go?
 
· ��Rebuild the oldest elementary schools: Ethel Boyes, Edgemont, Longfellow 

and Dora Erickson
· �Build a new school on Idaho Falls’ south end to accommodate growth 

· �Remodel Theresa Bunker to accommodate special programs

· �Add classrooms and multipurpose rooms at Sunnyside and Westside

· Add a multipurpose room at Fox Hollow Elementary School

· �Add a multipurpose room, plus a new office area at Temple View  

Elementary School
· �Install energy efficiency upgrades at Linden Park, Taylorview and Eagle Rock 

and a new fire suppression system at Eagle Rock

· �Remodel classrooms and update electrical, lighting and HVAC systems at 

Emerson High School

· �Upgrade science labs and install energy efficiencies at Clair E. Gale Junior 

High School
· Add 8 classrooms at Idaho Falls High School

· �Renovate and upgrade the science wing at Skyline High School

· �Update the locker rooms, restrooms and concession stands at Ravsten 

Stadium
· Remodel administrative areas

· �District-wide lighting upgrades and energy conservation measures

The Idaho Falls School District 91 is calling for a $84.5 million dollar bond to pay for district-wide improvements and  
accommodate growing enrollment. 

 

4  

The bond election is set for Tuesday, Nov. 17.   
Polls will be open from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. 

at Clair E. Gale Junior High School, Idaho Falls and Skyline high schools and 
all our elementary schools, except Dora Erickson Elementary.

SO
U

R
C

E:
 h

ttp
://

w
w

w.
d9

1.
k1

2.
id

.u
s/

Assessed 
Value

from county 
assessment

notice Taxable Value
Yearly Tax 

Impact
Monthly Tax 

Impact

Homeowners
Excemption 
up to 50% of 

assessed value 
(up to 1 acre of 
land) maximum 
of $104,471 for 

2009

$100,000 $50,000

$75,000

$100,000

$104,471

$104,471

$104,471

$104,471

$50,000

$75,000

$100,000

$145,529

$195,529

$245,529

$295,529

$55.00

$82.50

$110.00

$160.08

$215.08

$270.08

$325.08

$150,000

$200,000

$250,000

$300,000

$350,000

$400,000

$4.58

$6.88

$9.17

$13,34

$17.92

$22.51

$27.09

How Much Will It Cost You?

Commercial properties are taxed at the full assessed value.


