## The Community Hage December 15, 2009 December 15,

The Idaho Falls School District 91 is calling for a \$84.5 million dollar bond to pay for district-wide improvements and accommodate growing enrollment.

134 . A. A.	
	State and the state of the state
	Where Will the Money Go?
	· Rebuild the oldest elementary schools: Ethel Boyes, Edgemont, Longfellow
	L Dave Frickcon
	• Build a new school on Idaho Falls' south end to accommodate growth
	Remodel Theresa Bunker to accommodate special programs
	Kemodel Theresa Dunker to decommon a function of the second
	<ul> <li>Add classrooms and multipurpose room at Fox Hollow Elementary School</li> <li>Add a multipurpose room at Fox Hollow Elementary School</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>Add a multipurpose room at 10x nonion Elementary</li> <li>Add a multipurpose room, plus a new office area at Temple View</li> </ul>
	· Add a multipurpose room, plus a new onloc area area in
	Elementary School · Install energy efficiency upgrades at Linden Park, Taylorview and Eagle Rock
	· Install energy efficiency upgrades at Endern energy efficiency energy efficiency upgrades at Endern energy efficiency energy efficiency energy efficiency energy efficiency efficiency energy efficience energy effici
	and a new fire suppression system at Eagle Rock • Remodel classrooms and update electrical, lighting and HVAC systems at
	· Remodel classrooms and update electrical, lighten g
	Emerson High School • Upgrade science labs and install energy efficiencies at Clair E. Gale Junior
	High School
-	• Add 8 classrooms at Idaho Falls High School
	Add O classificinis at identifier of a second
	<ul> <li>Renovate and upgrade the science may a concession stands at Ravsten</li> <li>Update the locker rooms, restrooms and concession stands at Ravsten</li> </ul>
2	Stadium
	· Remodel administrative areas
	• District-wide lighting upgrades and energy conservation measures

District-wide lighting upgrades and so

## How Much Will It Cost You?

Assessed Value from county assessment notice	Homeowners Excemption up to 50% of assessed value (up to 1 acre of land) maximum of \$104,471 for 2009	Taxable Value	Yearly Tax Impact	Monthly Tax Impact
\$100,000	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$55.00	\$4.58
\$150,000	\$75,000	\$75,000	\$82.50	\$6.88
\$200,000	\$100,000	\$100,000	\$110.00	\$9.17
\$250,000	\$104,471	\$145,529	\$160.08	\$13,34
\$300,000	\$104,471	\$195,529	\$215.08	\$17.92
\$350,000	\$104,471	\$245,529	\$270.08	\$22.51
\$400,000	\$104,471	\$295,529	\$325.08	\$27.09

Commercial properties are taxed at the full assessed value.

## The bond election is set for TUESDAY, NOV. 17. Polls will be open from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m.

at Clair E. Gale Junior High School, Idaho Falls and Skyline high schools and all our elementary schools, except Dora Erickson Elementary.

